01-15-2003



102337846

DOCKET: 860-011087-US(PAR) / 200201051

M COVER SHEET

ONLY

Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 Please record the attached document

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1-13-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Agilent Technologies Deutschland GmbH	Name: Agilent Technologies, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 395 Page Mill Road P.O. Box 10395
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	City: Palo Alto State: CALIFORNIA ZIP Code: 94306  Country: USA  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/290,594	the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers at	tached?  Yes  No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph V. Gamberdell, Jr. Address: Perman & Green, LLP 425 Post Road  City: Fairfield	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved:
State: CT ZIP Code: 06824	8. Deposit account number: 16-1350
State: CT ZIP Code: 06824 8. Deposit account number: 16-1350 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement And Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Correct and, the attached document is ather an original document or a true copy of the original document.  Joseph V. Gamberdell, Jr. Name of Person Signing  Signature  Customer No.: 2512  Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 2	
Castomer	
03 DBYRNE 00000168 10290594 40.00 BP	Page 1 of 1.

PATENT REEL: 013642 FRAME: 0409

(US Serial Nr. :10/290,594

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Agilent Technologies Deutschland GmbH (a German Inc. having its principal place of business in Boeblingen, Federal Republic of Germany) has made an unlimited claim under Section 6 of the German Employee Invention Act to the invention entitled:

## "JITTER HISTOGRAM APPROXIMATION"

devised by:

## Marcus MUELLER

NOW, THEREFORE in accordance with an Agreement between Agilent Technologies Deutschland GmbH and Agilent Technologies Inc. (a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), Agilent Technologies Deutschland GmbH hereby perfects the assignment to Agilent Technologies Inc., its successors and assigns, of (a) the right to file and prosecute application(s) for Letters Patent or utility model(s) for the above identified invention in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application entitled:

## "JITTER HISTOGRAM APPROXIMATION"

and executed by the below named inventors on the indicated dates

executed by

Marcus Mueller

on December 18 /2002

and (b) the right to claim any and all priority rights, especially from the first-filed patent or utility model applications, relative to the above-identified invention, as well as (c) the right to obtain Letters Patent(s) or utility model(s) in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patent as consistent with the Agreement between Agilent Technologies Deutschland GmbH and Agilent Technologies Inc..

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of Agilent Technologies Deutschland GmbH.

By:

Daniel Barth

Senior IP Attorney

Date: December 19, 2002

**RECORDED: 01/13/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013642 FRAME: 0410